DeKalb County Commissioners

William Hartman, President James Miller, Vice President Kellen Dooley, Vice President 100 South Main Street Auburn, IN 46706 260-925-2362, Fax 260-925-5948

NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION

January 31, 2025

Notice is hereby given that the DeKalb County Commissioners will meet in an executive session on Tuesday, **February 18th**, **2025**, beginning at **11:30 a.m.** The executive session will take place in Commissioners' Court, on the second floor of the DeKalb County Courthouse, 100 South Main Street, Auburn, Indiana.

The meeting will be held in accordance with the following codes: IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(B) | Initiation of litigation or litigation that is either pending or has been threatened specifically in writing. As used in this clause, "litigation" includes any judicial action or administrative law proceeding under federal or state law.

DeKalb County Commissioners may reconvene their Regular Meeting at 12:00 p.m. to take action if needed.

Respectfully,

DeKalb County Commissioners